
Applicant Continuum of Care (CoC) Final Point Score Amount Requested Amount Awarded

1 City of Salinas
Salinas/Monterey & San Benito 
Counties N/A $233,938 $233,938

2 County of Alameda Oakland, Berkeley/Alameda County N/A $308,837 $308,837

3 County of Contra Costa Richmond/Contra Costa County N/A $268,397 $268,397

4 County of Fresno Fresno/Madera County N/A $0 $0

5 County of Kern Bakersfield/Kern County N/A $291,056 $291,056

6 County of Orange Santa Ana, Anaheim/Orange County N/A $610,401 $610,401

7 County of Riverside Riverside City & County N/A $299,499 $299,499

8 County of San Diego San Diego City and County N/A $401,171 $401,171

9 County of San Luis Obispo San Luis Obispo County N/A $107,949 $107,949

10 County of Santa Clara San Jose/Santa Clara City & County N/A $514,072 $514,072

11 County of Stanislaus Turlock, Modesto/Stanislaus County N/A $431,400 $431,400

12 County of Ventura
Oxnard, San Buenaventura/Ventura 
County N/A $159,047 $159,047

13
Los Angeles County Development 
Authority Los Angeles City & County N/A $1,179,786 $1,179,786

14
Sacramento Housing and 
Redevelopment Agency Sacramento City & County N/A $210,863 $210,863

15 San Bernardino County San Bernardino City & County N/A $259,772 $259,772

16 San Joaquin County Stockton/San Joaquin County N/A $191,884 $191,884

17
San Mateo County Department of 
Housing Daly City/San Mateo County N/A $161,147 $161,147

18
Sonoma County Community 
Development Commission

Santa Rosa, Petaluma/Sonoma 
County N/A $161,217 $161,217

$5,790,436 $5,790,436Total Awarded

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Emergency Solutions Grants Program (ESG) 

2023 Continuum of Care (CoC) Allocation
NOFA DATE: August 15, 2023

Final Point Score and Awardee List


	2023CoC Allocation Awardee List



